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Schedule 
Wednesday, 12th February  
	

14:30-15:00	 Welcome address   
by Michaela Rohr, Janet Wessler, & Malte Friese	

Building A2 4, Room IIb 

15:00-16:00	 Input & Panel Discussion 1: (International) Career 
paths & strategies 
by Julia Vogt	

Building A2 4, Room IIb 

16:00-16:30	 Coffee Break	  

16:30-18:00	 Parallel Working Groups 

Group 1:  
How do groups solve moral dilemmas? 
by Markus Germar   

A model of moral comparison choice 
by Alexandra Fleischmann 
 
Group 2:  
Prototypicality as facilitator for female leaders 
by Alina Hernandez Bark   

Sexual Economics: Attitudes, social desirability, and a 
real world model market 
by David Tigges 

 
Building A2 4, Room IIb 
 
 
 
 
 
Building A2 4, Room IIa 

19:30 Dinner  Café Kostbar (City) 
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Thursday, 13th February 
 

9:00-10:00	 Input & Panel Discussion 2: Acquiring third party 
funding 
by Joachim Hüffmeier 

Building A2 4, Room IIb 

10:00-10:15 Coffee Break  

10:15-11:45	 Parallel Working Groups 

Group 1:  
Preventing losses and maintaining gains: Evidence 
for the existence (and distinct nature) of maintenance 
goals 
by Yael Ecker   

Readdressing the social exclusion decreases self-
control link 
by Corinna Michels 
 
Group 2:  
Investigating opposing effects and predictions for 
round ($10.00), just-below ($9.99), and precise prices 
($9.87) 
by Marie-Lena Frech   
Organizational, social and individual factors 
promoting adaptive stress coping  
by Hannah Schade 

 
Building A2 4, Room IIb 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Building A2 4, Room IIa 

11:45-13:15	 Lunch	 Mensa 

13:15-14:15 Input & Panel Discussion 3: Applications for Professor 
positions and selection procedures 
by Katja Corcoran 

Building A2 4, Room IIb 

14:15-14:30 Coffee break  

14:30-16:00 Parallel Working Groups 

Group 1:  
How social comparison-based emotions can explain 
reactions to other person’s fortunes and misfortunes 
by Lea Boecker   

Developing formalized models of (specific) emotions 
by Jens Lange 

 
Building A2 4, Room IIb 
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14:30-16:00 Group 2:  

Mechanisms underlying intuitive judgement 
by Stefanie Miketta 

Understanding the role of ambivalence in food waste 
by Benjamin Buttlar 

Building A2 4, Room IIa 

16:00-16:15	 Coffee break	  

16:15-17:15	 Talk: P-hacking is not the only culprit: Why we need to 
(also) pay attention to publication bias 
by Malte Friese 

 

19:00	 Dinner	 Zum Stiefel (City) 
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Friday, 14th of March 
9:00-10:00	 Panel Discussion 4: Family & Career 

by Anne Gast   
Building A2 4, Room IIb 

10:00-10:15 Coffee break  

10:15-11:45	 Parallel Working Groups 

Group 1:  
An investigation of the cognitive mechanisms 
underlying the other-race effect 
by Marleen Stelter   

On the automatic activation of object-emotion 
associations 
by Michaela Rohr 
 
Group 2:  
Integrating stereotype content model to understand 
the effects of media model body size on social 
judgement, stereotype content and consumer-
related behaviours 
by Amanda Nadler 

Stereotypical perceptions of representatives from 
different social groups in negotiations 
by Janet Wessler 

 
Building A2 4, Room IIb 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Building A2 4, Room IIa 

11.45-12:00 Parting words & end of workshop  
by Janet Wessler and Michaela Rohr 

Building A2 4, Room IIb 

12:00-13:15	 Lunch                                                                         	 AC (on Campus) 
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Workshop Groups 
 
Group 1: Prof. Dr. Katja Corcoran & Dr. Julia Vogt 
 
Markus Germar    
Alexandra Fleischmann  
Yael Ecker   
Corinna Michels   
Lea Boecker  
Jens Lange  
Marleen Stelter  
Michaela Rohr  
 
Group 2: Prof. Dr. Joachim Hüffmeier & Dr. Anne Gast 
 
Alina Hernandez Bark   
David Tigges  
Maria-Lena Frech  
Hannah Schade  
Stefanie Miketta  
Benjam Buttlar  
Amanda Nadler  
Janet Wessler  
 	



	

7	

Locations 
 
Dinner on Wednesday (19:30) 
 
Restaurant Café Kostbar 
Nauwieser Straße 19 / Innenhof 
66111 Saarbrücken 
 
Saarbahn 
 
Linie S 1 (Saareguemines/Saargemünd - Römerkastell - Heusweiler) 
Stop "Landwehrplatz“ 
 
Busses 
 
Linien 102, 106, 107, 109, 111, 122: Stop "Deutsche Rentenversicherung Saarland" 
 

 
 

Deutsche Rentenversicherung Café Kostbar 
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Lunch on Thursday (11:45-13:15) 
 

 
 
How to get there: 
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Dinner on Thursday (19:00) 
 
Gasthaus Zum Stiefel  
    
Am Stiefel 2 
66111 Saarbrücken 
 
Saarbahn 
 
Linie S 1 (Saareguemines/Saargemünd - Römerkastell - Heusweiler) 
Stop "Johanneskirche“ 
 
Busses 
 
Linien 103, 106, 110, 109, 111, 122: Stop "Johanneskirche" 
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Lunch on Friday (12:00) 
 
“AC” (on Campus) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
	


